CUMBERLAND PIPE AND STEEL SUPPLY CO. 11901 UPPER POTOMAC IND. PARK CUMBERLAND, MD 21501 PHONE: 301 729 6100 FAX: 301 729 6211

FAXSIMILE COVER LETTER

DATE: 1/5/19

NAME: BID CLENK PunchASING DUISCON

LOCATION: Charleston WUA

PHONE: 304558 3970

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES 13 INCLUDING COVER LETTER

PRICING for BID # DOT 2000000057

MY PURCE SING DIVISION

THANKS
PUSS OBAKOR

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

Russell C OBELL TO SALESMAN	
(Name, Title) C O'BAKER JR SALES MAN	
(Printed Name and Title) [1901 Upper Potomac INDUSTRIAL PARK Com	berland MO 2.182
(Address) 301-129-6100 301 729 6211	
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number) POBAKERE ComberlandpipE AND Steel COM	
(email address)	

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title) Kussell COBAKER IR SALE (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date) 301 729 6211 30/ 129 6100 (Phone Number) (Fax Number)

1	and the second s			IFICATE OF LIA				,	10/01/2	(MWODITYYT)
	THIS CENTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMA BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF I REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A	NOUI NOUI NO 1	LY (RANC THE C	or negatively ament to does not constituted in the constitute of t	D, EXTI	END DR AL CONTRAC	TER THE C	OVERAGE AFFORDED THE ISSUING INSURI	By th Er(s), A	E POLICIES UTHORIZED
	IMPORTANT: If the certificate holders in the BUBROGATION IS WAIVED, autientificate does not confer rights.	ct to	the t	forms and conditions of	the pol	licy, certain orsement(s)	policing may	NAL INSURED province require an endorseme	one or b int. A a	endorzed. tatement on
1	ODUCIER				HAME			~		
	iurel ineuranse Management, inc. O. Box 324				17.8 T	Francis (814)	144-6506 Ilmine.com	Lindon	oli (014) 3	44-8225
Çŧ	utolitown PA 18722				AUGR	Total		ROING COVERAGE		NAIC #
_					Dinks		nati insurance			10677
NĄ	SUREO		***		INTUR	ASA;				
	Pechler, Inc.				JUSTANIE	£8.Ç1				
	Cumberland Pipe & Steel Su	pply			INSMR	80 D.I.	,			
	P. O. Box 112				IMBUR		-y/mensessa/no	·		
OF.	Altoens PA 16803 OVERAGES: CE	DTIE	ICAY.	E NUMBER:	TIMANA	BE:				·
	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE				AVE OF	N IGOLIEC T	A THE INCLID	REVISION NUMBER:	THE DOL	ICY DEDICO
ш	ndicated. Notwithstanding any f	legu	(REM	ENT. TERM OR CONDITION	V OF AN	Y CONTRAC	T OR OTHER	DOCUMENT WITH REPO	FCT TO	PIHT HOIMW
. E	ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PER 1 POL	ITAJN, KCIES	THE INBURANCE AFFORI	DED BY	THE POLICI REDUCED BY	es describe Paid Claims	io Herein 16 Gubject 1	TO ALL	THE TERMS,
SE Ye	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADO	UOUB	POLICY NUMBER		PRINTER	TO SHEY BUT	100	ro.	
4.51	X. COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	T	1	PRIME COMMING.			The state of the	· P	\$ 1,00	1,000
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		L					PACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMITER (NA DOCUMENTO)	100.0	
	Wai and a street was		f	EPP0279582		10/01/2018	10/01/2019	MED EXP (Any one person)	a 8,000	three or the
		L	1		ļ			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	6 1,000	,000
	OFFILAGUARONTE LINET APPLIES PER:				1	i		GENERAL AGGREGATE	s 2,000	-
	ROUGY LOC	1	f .					PRODUCTS - COMPAGE ASQ	4 2,000	,000
	OTHER			and the second s	UNIVERSE MARKET	1.00			8	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		1				+	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	1,000	,000
١	X ANY AUTO	1	Ŀ					BOOILY (HUURY (Per Rivean)	3	
	OWNED ALTOS ONLY X ALTOS ONLY ALTOS ONLY ALTOS ONLY ALTOS ONLY	1	ľ.	EBA0279246	1	10/01/2018	10/01/2019	BODILY MUURY (Per excident	_	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY	1	1		4			PROPERTY DAMAGE		
	h	-	-						3	
	MINISTRA LIAS X OCCUR				i	447440044	Sametane !	PACH OCCURRENCE	3 10,00	-
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		1 1	EPP0279582	- 1	10/01/2016	10/01/2018	AGGREGATE	a 10,00	0,900
-	WORKERS COMPENSATION "	-	177	1.00	_			PRADUTE STH	8	
./	(west floor to with the Chief Archive Atta				- 1			EL EACH ACCIDENT	-	
1	OFFICEAMENDER EXCLUSES	N/A						EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYES		W. I.S. Rev. T.
	If you distribe under DESGRIPTION OF OPERATIONS SHOW		. 1	,	- 1	1		BJ. DISSASS - POLICY LIMIT		
	Property Coverage			EPP0279582		(0/01/201B	10/01/2019	Blanket Sidg Limits	\$5,73	0,000
rlo	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC of WV is added as Additional insured. rence: CRFQDOT200000061	LEG (ACORO	7 101, Additional Remarks School	lule, may t	o attached If m	ara shace is requ	ifrad]		//
•	-									
P	TIFICATE HOLDER				DANCE	LLATION		eed section 1. I		
1	State of WV				aHOU TH5	LD ANY OF TO	DATE THE	SCRIPED POLICIES DE CA REOF, NOTICE WILL E		
	1900 Kanawha Bivd. E. Bidg 8				AUCO	KDANCE WIT	M THE POLIC	Y PROVISIONS.		
	Charleston, WV 25305			· · · · · ·	AUTHORI	ZEO REPRESEN	TATIVE	to 1 Shad		<je8></je8>

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Notwithstanding anything contained in this section to the contrary, the Director of the Purchesing Division reserves the right to waive the requirement that the State be named as an additional insured on one or more of the Vendor's insurance policies if the Director finds that doing so is in the State's best Interest.

9. WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE: The apparent successful Vendor shall comply with laws relating to workers compensation, shall maintain workers' compensation insurance when required, and shall furnish proof of workers' compensation insurance upon request.

10. [Reserved]

not limit the State	D DAMAGES: This clause shall in no way be considered exclusive and shall of Agency's right to pursue any other available remedy. Vendor shall pay s in the amount specified below or as described in the specifications:
	for

12. ACCEPTANCE: Vendor's signature on its bid, or on the certification and signature page, constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn, signifies that the product

Liquidated Damages Contained in the Specifications

or service proposed by vendor meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise indicated, and signifies acceptance of the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation unless otherwise indicated.

- 13. PRICING: The pricing set forth herein is firm for the life of the Contract, unless specified elsewhere within this Solicitation/Contract by the State. A Vendor's inclusion of price adjustment provisions in its bid, without an express authorization from the State in the Solicitation to do so, may result in bid disqualification. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Vendor must extend any publicly advertised sale price to the State and invoice at the lower of the contract price or the publicly advertised sale price.
- 14. PAYMENT IN ARREARS: Payment in advance is prohibited under this Contract.

 Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services. The Vendor shall submit invoices, in arrears.
- 15. PAYMENT METHODS: Vendor must accept payment by electronic funds transfer and P-Card. (The State of West Virginia's Purchasing Card program, administered under contract by a banking institution, processes payment for goods and services through state designated credit cards.)

8. INSURANCE: The apparent successful Vendor shall furnish proof of the insurance identified by a checkmark below and must include the State as an additional insured on each policy prior to Contract award. The insurance coverages identified below must be maintained throughout the life of this contract. Thirty (30) days prior to the expiration of the insurance policies, Vendor shall provide the Agency with proof that the insurance mandated herein has been continued. Vendor must also provide Agency with immediate notice of any changes in its insurance policies, including but not limited to, policy cancelation, policy reduction, or change in insurers. The apparent successful Vendor shall also furnish proof of any additional insurance requirements contained in the specifications prior to Contract award regardless of whether or not that insurance requirement is listed in this section.

4 4410-4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
[7] Commercial General Liability Insurance in at least an amount of: \$1.000,000 See Seine per occurrence.
Automobile Liability Insurance in at least an amount of:per occurrence.
Professional/Malpractice/Errors and Omission Insurance in at least an amount of: per occurrence. Notwithstanding the forgoing, Vendor's are not required to list the State as an additional insured for this type of policy.
Commercial Crime and Third Party Fidelity Insurance in an amount of:
Cyber Liability Insurance in an amount of: per occurrence.
Builders Risk Insurance in an amount equal to 100% of the amount of the Contract.
Pollution Insurance in an amount of: per occurrence.
Aircraft Liability in an amount of: per occurrence.
THE STATE OF WV MUST BE LISTED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED ON INSURANCE CERTIFICATE
✓ ***CERTIFICATE HOLDER SHOULD READ AS FOLLOWS: STATE OF WV
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5, CHARLESTON, WV 25305

Revised 10/01/2019

Vendor must maintain:

, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Vs. Code § 6-22-1(1), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction operated to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation oved to the state or a political entities of the state, including, but not timbed to, obligations related to payroll taxes, properly taxes, cales and use taxes, it was to the fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Ve. Code \$5A-3-10s, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state of any of its political subdivisions is any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a taleted party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debter and (1) the debt cannot be an amount greater their one thousand delicit in the engineering or (2) the debter is in amployer default.

Exceptibility The providing detect attors does not apply where a velicionist doubleted any the administrate pursuant to chapter above, it is not be to be a second and the matter has not beginned final or where the vendor has delicited into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the providing of such plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the providing of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS

"Deby" means any assessment, premium, parally, first fact of other amount of money world to the state or any of its political extends because of a justification, the permit weighten, blanks assessment, detected workers compared to promium, penalty or other assessment presently delired or delired

"Employer default" means having an outsimiting believes or sublity to the old fund or to the unicepted employers fund or being in policy default, as perfectly for the Code § 20-20-2, fellium to this interior workers' compensation coverage, or faiture to fully meet its collegations as a workers' compensation set insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has employed into a repayment agreement with the (neurance Ognimicalisms and nimiting in compilarization) that the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, party-reliable, essociation, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whetever, related to any vendor by blood, manifest, companies or contract through which the party has a relationship of contract through the party has a relationship of contract through the party has a partier of the benefit, profit or other corp identificant from perfections of a wendor contract with the party receiving an engine lifet that benefit, profit or other corps damagnetic of a wendor contract with the party receiving an engine lifet that benefit is a partier of the benefit of the benefit of the total contract amount.

APPRICATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and enknowledges under penalty of the for take executing (W. Vs. Code 301-0-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owned to the state or a political authorization of the state, and (2) for all other commute, that neither vendor nor any related party over a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITHERS THE POLLOWING SIGNATURE	Chambred and A. Or to Color C. Wally Day Dadle VIII	Cost
	COMBERCIANO PIPE & STEET SUPPLY CONPANY DIVI	01000
Authorized Signature:	Jana Assis Sec TRUS. Dole: M/4/19	
State of Pennay I vanda.		
County of Black to with		
Taken, subspilled, and swom to before me t	no movember 2019	
My Commission expires Jul 01	20-20	
APPX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Borne K 13 w	en
	Described in Afficials (finding 01/10/2018)	

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal BONNIE K GREEN - Notary Public Blair County My Commission Expires Jul 31, 2023 Commission Number 1062034

West Virginia Ethics Commission Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

(Required by W. Ve. Code § 80-1-2)

Name of Contracting Business Britis: Like - CVMBERLAND PIECESER SUPPLY CO. BIVINON PARCE 11.901 VARIA POTOMAL TAID PARCE PROBLEMAD, MO 21502
amonterial, mo 21502
Name of Authorized Agent: FACURE L. KAND Address: ACTORIGIA FA. 166.05
Contract Number: CRFQ 007 200000057 Contract Description: 10 BEAMS
Governmental agency awarding contract: WVDOH
Chack here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure
List the Names of interested Parties to the contract which are known or resisting by the contracting business entity for each category below (sitech additional pages if necessary):
Substitutions or other entities performing work or service under the Contract Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.
2. Any person or entity who owne 25% or more of contracting entity (not applicable to publicly traded entities) Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below. **BONNA SATOW**
3. Any person or entity that facilitated, or negotiated the terms of, the applicable contract (excluding legal services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract) El Check here if none, atherwise list critical dual names below. Signature:
Notary Verification
State of Pennsylvenia County of Blair
the authorized agent of the contracting business entity listed above, being duty swom, acknowledge that the Disclosure herein is being made under eath and under the penalty of perjury.
Teleen, sworn to end subscribed before me this day of november
Bonney K Gran
Notary Public's Signature To be completed by State Agency: Date Received by State Agency: Date submitted to Ethics Commission;
Commonwealth of Parintelvenia Hotal County Bount County My Commission Expires July 1, 2023 Commission Number 102034



noelvid gnitsshau9 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 19 - Highways

Proc Folder: 639566

Doc Description: STRUCTURAL STEEL (09-20-B003)

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation	on No	Version
2019-10-24	2019-11-14 13:30:00	CRFQ	0803 DOT200000057	1

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25306

us

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Combenland PIPE AND STEEL 11901 upper Potomic INDUSTRIAL PARIL Combenland MD 21502 Ph 1-301-729-6211

ALL Domestic K AASHTO M270

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Crystal G Hustead (304) 558-2402

crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

FEIN# 25-1368979 Signature X All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE ONE-TIME PURCHASE OF STRUCTURAL STEEL PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.

QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO CRYSTAL.G.HUSTEAD@WV.GOV PRIOR TO THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS.

jäjvan kase		Parine V. L.	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE L	от
146 STONEHOUSE RD	8	331 BRUSH RD	
LEWISBURG	WV24970	LEWISBURG	WV 24901
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit leave	Unit Price	Total Price
1	HP12X84, 40 FT. long	18.00000	EA 4	1804.00	\$ 32,472.00
			x	141	

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Madel #	
30101704				

Extended Description : HP12X84, 40 FT. long

i World 1985	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE	DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT
146 STONEHOUSE RD	331 BRUSH RD
LEWISBURG WV24970	LEWISBURG WV 24901
US	us

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	eueel finU	Unit Price	Total Price
2.	W24x104, 40 Ft. long	8.00000	EA 🏂	2/22.00	\$16,916.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30101704				

Extended Description : W24x104, 40 Ft. long

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT

148 STONEHOUSE RD

331 BRUSH RD

LEWISBURG

WV24970

LEWISBURG

WV 24901

US

US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit leave	Unit Price	Total Price
3	W36X160, 70 Ft. long	7.00000	EA #	5939.00	#41.573.00

Comm Code

Manufacturer

Specification

Model #

30101704

Extended Description:

W36X150, 70 Ft. long

NEXT MILL POLLING MID November:

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

148 STONEHOUSE RD

DISTRICT NINE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT

331 BRUSH RD

LEWISBURG

WV24970

LEWISBURG

WV 24901

US

US

Line	Comm Ln Deec	Qty	Onit leave	Unit Price	Total Price
4	W36x150, 60 Ft. long	6.00000	EA #	5091.00	30,546.00

Comm Code 30101704

Manufacturer

Specification

Model #

Extended Description: W36x150, 60 Ft. long

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

DISTRICT NINE

146 STONEHOUSE RD

LEWISBURG

WV24970

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT

331 BRUSH RD

LEWISBURG

WV 24901

US

US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	Flat, 3/4"x8", 20 Ft. long	15.00000	EA #	188.00	# 2820.00

Model # Specification Comm Code Menufacturer 30263600

Extended Description:

Flat, 3/4"x6", 20 Ft. long

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

146 STONEHOUSE RD

LEWISBURG

6

DISTRICT NINE

WV24970

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT

331 BRUSH RD

LEWISBURG

WV 24901

US

Comm Ln Desc Line

Flat, 3/4"x3", 20 Ft. long

Qty 5.00000 Unit issue

Unit Price

Total Price

Specification Model # Comm Code Manufacturer 30263600

U\$

Extended Description:

Flat, 3/4"x3", 20 Ft. long

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

Comm Ln Desc

Plate, 1/2"x4'x10"

DISTRICT NINE

146 STONEHOUSE RD

LEWISBURG

Line

WV24970

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT

331 BRUSH RD

LEWISBURG

WV 24901

US

US

Qty

21.00000

Total Price Unit Price Unit Issue 382.00 EΑ 8022.00

Model # Specification Manufacturer Comm Code 30264000

Extended Description:

Plate, 1/2"x4'x10'

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT DISTRICT NINE 148 STONEHOUSE RD 331 BRUSH RD LEWISBURG WV 24901 WV24970 LEWISBURG US US

Line	Comm Ln Deso	Qty	Unit issue	Unit Price	Total Price
В	Channel, C9x20	19,00000	EA \$	516.00	#9804.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Spacification	Model #	
30101804				

Extended Description:

Channel, C9x20

lije i aj visiĝio		ide Links - Ch	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE - STORAGI	ELOT
146 STONEHOUSE RD		331 BRUSH RD	
LEWISBURG	WV24970	LEWISBURG	WV 24901
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Doec	Qly	Unit Isaue	Unit Price	, Total Price
9	W6x9, 20' long	21.00000	EA \$	82.00	\$1722.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model#	
30101704	Manufactor			

Extended Description:

W6x9, 20' long

Margio Merci	A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T	The Contract of the Contract o	
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DISTRICT NINE		DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
146 STONEHOUSE RD		331 BRUSH RD	
LEWISBURG	WV24970	LEWISBURG	WV 24901
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qiy		Unit Isaue Unit Price		Total Price	
10	Rebar, #5, 20 Ft. long	300.00000	EA	#	8.65	\$ 2595.00	

Model # Comm Code Manufacturer Specification 30103623

Extended Description: Reber, #5, 20 Ft. long

Event Date Event Line **VENDOR QUESTION DEADLINE** 2019-10-30

TOTAL # 147,155.00

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION CRFQ DOT2000000057 Structural Steel and Rebar (09-20-B003)

- 3.1.3 W36 x 150 70 Ft long (490 Linear Feet total)
 - 3.1.3.1 W36 x 150 Must be AASHTO M270 Grade 50 (ASTM A709 Grade 50)
- 3.1.4 W36 x 150 60 Ft long. (360 Linear Feet total)
 - 3.1.4.1 W36 x 150 60 Ft long must be AASHTO M270 Grade 50 (ASTM A709 Grade 50)
- 3.1.5 Flat, 3/4"x8" 20 Ft long, 15 pieces
 - 3.1.5.1 Flat, 3/4"x8" must be AASHTO M270 Grade 50 (ASTM A709 Grade 50).
- 3.1.6 Flat, 3/4"x3" 20 Ft long, 5 pieces
 - 3.1.6.1 Flat, 3/4"x3" must be AASHTO M270 Grade 50 (ASTM A709 Grade 50).
- 3.1.7 Plate, 1/2"x4'x10', 21 pieces
 - 3.1.7.1 Plate, 1/2"x4'x10' must be AASHTO M270 Grade 50 (ASTM A709 Grade 50).
- 3.1.8 Channel, C9x20 20 Ft long, 19 pieces
 - 3.1.8.1 Channel, C9x20 20 Ft long must be AASHTO M270 Grade 50 (ASTM A709 Grade 50).
- 3.1.9 Beam, W6X9 20 FT, 21 pieces
 - 3.1.9.1 EACH, W6X9 20 FT must be AASHTO M270 Grade 50 (ASTM A709 Grade 50).
- 3.1.10 #5 Rebar (5/8") 20 ft long

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION CRFQ DOT200000057 Structural Steel and Rebar (09-20-B003)

SPECIFICATIONS

- 1. PURPOSE AND SCOPE: The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Department of Highways to establish a contract for the one-time purchase of structural steel.
- 2. **DEFINITIONS:** The terms listed below shall have the meanings assigned to them below. Additional definitions can be found in section 2 of the General Terms and Conditions.
 - 2.1 "Contract Item" means structural steel and rebar as more fully described by these specifications.
 - 2.2 "Pricing Page" means the pages, contained in wvOASIS or attached as Exhibit A, upon which Vendor should list its proposed price for the Contract Items.
 - 2.3 "Solicitation" means the official notice of an opportunity to supply the State with goods or services that is published by the Purchasing Division.

3. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:

- 3.1 Mandatory Contract Item Requirements: Contract Item must meet or exceed the mandatory requirements listed below.
 - 3.1.1 HP12 x 84 40 Ft long. (240 Linear Feet total)
 - 3.1.1.1 HP12 x 84 40 Ft long must be AASHTO M270 Grade 50 (ASTM A709 Grade 50).
 - 3.1.2 W24 x 104 40 Ft long. (320 Linear Feet total)
 - 3.1.2.1 W24 x 104 40 Ft long must be AASHTO M270 Grade 50 (ASTM A709 Grade 50).